Features
 Total Dose > 100 kRads(Si)
 SEE Hardened to LET up to 82 MeV.cm
2
/mg
 Low Weight < 50 grams
 Magnetically Coupled Feedback
 18V to 40V Input Range

10 2021-03-09
International Rectifier HiRel Products, Inc.
Part Number Nomenclature
Infineon Technologies Service Center:  USA Tel: +1 (866) 951-9519 and International Tel: +49 89 234 65555
Leominster, Massachusetts 01453, USA Tel: +1 (978) 534-5776
San Jose, California 95134, USA Tel: +1 (408) 434-5000
        Data and specifications subject to change without notice.
Model
Input Voltage
Nominal
28 = 28V
Output Voltage
03R3 = 3.3V
 05 = 5V
07 = 7V
12 = 12V
15 = 15V
Output
S = Single
D = Dual
Screening Level
(Please refer to Screening Table)
CK, EM
     S   28  05  S  /XX  X
Lead Finish for CK only
C = Gold Plated
A = Solder Dipped
Blank for No Suffix and EM
Lead Finish for EM is Gold Plated or
Solder Dipped depending on availability
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
S-SERIES
(28V Input, Single/Dual Output)
11 2021-03-09
International Rectifier HiRel Products, Inc.
IMPORTANT NOTICE